 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY
 Tel: +39 (0)331841070 Fax:+39 (0)331841950 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it
Hazardous area
Current Loop
Repeater / Supply
  DAT 5030 ISDAT 5030 IS
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DAT 5030 IS device is a galvanically isolated Intrinsic Safety Barrier, defined as “Associated Apparatus”, in compliance to the II (1) G D [EEx ia] IIC

programmation and calibration.
ED.05.06 REV.00
HOW TO ORDER
DAT 5030 IS can be supplied in the configuration requested by the
customer in the order phase. If it is no specified, the device is supplied in
the standard configuration: 4÷20 mA /  4÷20 mA
ORDER CODE:
= DIP SWITCH " ON"
CONFIGURATION TABLE
INPUT
SWITCHChannels 1 & 2
1 2 3 4
0÷10 V
OUTPUT
2÷10 V
0÷20 mA
4÷20 mA0÷20 mA
0÷10 V
2÷10 V
0÷20 mA
4÷20 mA4÷20 mA
WIRING
4
6
2-wires
TX
+ 14
16
2-wires
TX
+
PASSIVE INPUT (2 WIRES TRANSMITTER)
CHANNEL 1 CHANNEL 2
6
5
+
ACTIVE INPUT (CONVERTER / CURRENT GENERATOR)
CHANNEL 1 CHANNEL 2
16
15
+
D
A
+
Rload
ACTIVE CURRENT OUTPUT
CHANNEL 1 CHANNEL 2
O
R
+
Rload
A
C
+Rload
PASSIVE CURRENT OUTPUT
CHANNEL 1 CHANNEL 2
+
R
P
+Rload
+
B
C
+
Rload
VOLTAGE OUTPUT
CHANNEL 1 CHANNEL 2
Q
P